

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17469/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/06/2014
in WP No.16027/2014 passed by the High Court Of A.P At Hyderabad)

M/S. GLADE STEELS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17495/2014
(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 17509/2014
(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

Date : 22/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 17th October, 2014.

Tag with SLP(C)No.12398 of 2014.

In the meantime, no coercive action for recovering
the FSA charges for the term April 2010 to June, 2012,

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by shall be taken.

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2014.07.24

16:19:08 IST

Reason:

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar