www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7096/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2014 in WP No. 38592/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S. DECOR PAPER MILLS LTD. REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TELANGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION, REP. BY ITS SECRETARY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4319/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7102/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.

Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv. Mr. P. Sudheer Kumar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2015.03.16 17:49:43 IST

Reason:

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no coercive action for recovering the FSA charges for the term $\mbox{\sc April}\ 2010$ to June 2012 shall be taken.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12398 of 2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER